PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIEDMONT CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES I, LLC	01/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BURLINGTON INDUSTRIES LLC	
Street Address:	804 GREEN VALLEY ROAD, SUITE 300	
City:	GREENSBORO	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27408	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10882291

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: eaw@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE PC
Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11-1569

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arthur R. Crawford

Total Attachments: 2

source=111569ass#page1.tif source=111569ass#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023875 FRAME: 0481

OF \$40.00 1088229

501080893

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Piedmont Chemical Industries I, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, located and doing business at 331 Burton Ave, High Point, North Carolina 27262 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States patent entitled "Insecticidally Treated Fabric Having Improved Wash Durability and Insecticidal Efficacy and Method for its Production," U.S. Patent No. 7,625,411, attached hereto, and all records, trade secrets, innovations and all other information whatsoever relating thereto (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Burlington Industries LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located and doing business at 804 Green Valley Road, Suite 300, Greensboro, North Carolina 27408 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the Patent, including the improvements and the applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR does also hereby assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, legal representatives or other assigns.

And ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers, documents, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts, at ASSIGNEE's sole cost and expense, that (1) the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents in the ASSIGNEE; (2) may be required in states and countries foreign to the United States to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the Patent herein assigned; and (3) the ASSIGNEE may require in any legal action that ASSIGNEE may take regarding the protection of the rights of the ASSIGNEE in the Patent.

And ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary to the ASSIGNEE, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the ASSIGNOR.

And ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of the Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any state or country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record patents, applications and title thereto, to record the Patent, applications and title thereto, to record the Patent and title thereto as the property of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 023875 FRAME: 0482

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed as of the 28 day of January 2010 by its duly authorized officer.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

behalf of said company.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

RECORDED: 02/01/2010

PIEDMONT CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES I, LLC By: Emil Delgade
Name: Emil Delgado
Title: VP LOD STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF FORSE \$1 On this 28 day of January 2010, before me personally appeared Enil Delando, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the VP, 400 of the above noted company and the he was duly authorized to execute the same as the act of and on Malla C. Bysot Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3/26/2010 BURLINGTON INDUSTRIES LLC

By: Russell M. Robinson Title: VP, Secretary STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF Rocking ham On this 39 day of January 2010, before me personally appeared Pusselfet formsorto me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the Vecretary of the above noted company and the he was duly authorized to execute the same as the act of and on behalf of said company. CHERIE G. EHRHARDY
NOTARY PUBLIC
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, NC
Notary Public
Notary Public
Notary Public
Notary Public
Notary Public

2